mbaker@sewardcountyks.orﬂ
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From: KS-HAN Message (Kansas Health Alert Network) <noreply@everbridge.net>
Sent: Thursday, May 21, 2020 8:11 AM
To: mbrown@sewardcountyks.org
Subject: COVID-19 QOutbreaks 5.19.20
Attachments: COVID-19+0utbreaks+5.19.20.xlsx

Please click here to acknowledge receipt of this message

In an effort to help local health departments better link their COVID-19 cases to known outbreaks, this
spreadsheet provides the names of all known facilities in the state with outbreaks. As needed, please share
this list only with your local health department staff that are actively investigating cases of COVID-19. Please
do not distribute this list further and please do not make the names of facilities outside of your county
known publicly.

To stop receiving future email notifications from this organization unsubscribe here.




Facility

KS Lansing Correctional

KS Wichita Work Release

LV Grossman Center

TOTAL

SN Lake Perry

WB Alma Keg Party

TOTAL

FO Arrowhead West

TOTAL

BT Medicalodges Great Bend - COVID 19
CA Minneola LTCU

FO Kansas Soldiers' Home

JO Bickford Mission Springs

JO Brighton Gardens of Prairie Village
JO Brookdale Rosehill

JO Garden Terrace at Overland Park
JO Stratford Commons

SG Chisholm Place Memory Care Covid-19

SG Clearwater Retirement Community
SG Legend Senior Living

WY Life Care Center of KC

WY Life Care Center of Kansas City
TOTAL

Fl Tyson Fresh Meats

FO Cargill

FO National Beef

JA Johnsonville

LY Tyson Foods - Emporia Plant
MO Triumph Foods

SW National Beef

SW Seaboard

WY National Beef Packing

WY Smithfield COVID

JO Adams Cable Equipment

10 El Pulgarcito Merriam

JO STOUSE

JO Spectrum Brands

KE Kansas Dairy Development

KS Lansing Correctional

LY Hostess Brands Emporia

LY Simmons Pet Food Inc

MP McDonalds

SA Popeyes Covid

SN East Topeka Service Area (Turnpike)
SN El Torito

WB Alma Foods

Type

Corrections
Corrections
Corrections

Gathering
Gathering

Group

LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTC
LTE
LTC
LTC

13

Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Meat Packing
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business

# of Cases
846

53
66

965

11
5
16
12
12
7
26
a
12
75
7
11
21
23
71






# of Deaths Status
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Active
Active
Active

Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active






Facility

KS Lansing Correctional

KKS Wichita Work Release

LV Grossman Center

SN Lake Perry

WB Alma Keg Party

JO Holy Trinity

KS Kansas Eastern COGIC Conference

RP Retired Coffee Drinking Group - COVID19
SG Greater Pentecostal Church of God in Christ
5G Heritage Family Church

5G Upper Room Church of lesus Christ of The Apostolic Faith

WY Rising Star Baptist Church Gala

FO Arrowhead West

1O Mirror Inc

LB Parsons State Hospital

MP Disability Support Great Plains

SN Sunflower Supports - COVID19

WY Our Lady of Guadalupe House COVID
SN Stermont Vail - COVID19

SN Stormont Vail Mulvane

WY Assoc. in Family Medicine State Ave. KCKS
BT Medicalodges Great Bend - COVID 19
CA Minnecla LTCU

FO Kansas Soldiers' Home

JO Bickford Mission Springs

}O Brighton Gardens of Prairie Village

1O Brookdale Rosehill

JO Garden Terrace at Overland Park

JO Stratford Commons

SG Chisholm Place Memory Care Covid-19
SG Clearwater Retirement Community
SG Legend Senior Living

WY Life Care Center of KC

WY Life Care Center of Kansas City

BU Lakepoint El Dorado

CF Life Care Center of Burlington

JO Advanced Healthcare of Overland Park
JO Forest Creek Memory

JO Homestead of Olathe Memory

JO Lakeview Village

JO Sunrise of Leawood

JO Sunrise of Lenexa

LV Saint John Senior Behavioral Unit

ME Lone Tree Retirement

WY Delaware Highlands

WY Riverbend Post Acute Rehab

Type

Corrections

Corrections
Corrections
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Gathering
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Healthcare
Healthcare
Healthcare
LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

# of Cases
846

53
66
11
5
4
56
6
10
18
4
7
12
4
17
14
2
10
7
9
b
7
26
4
12
75
7
11
21
23
71
5
42
2
2
61
7
25
21
10
5
2
7
5
19
141




FI Tyson Fresh Meats

FO Cargill

FO National Beef

JA Johnsonville

LY Tyson Foods - Emporia Plant
MO Triumph Foods

SW National Beef

SW Seaboard

WY National Beef Packing
WY Smithfield COVID

JO Adams Cable Equipment
JO El Pulgarcito Merriam

JO STOUSE

JO Spectrum Brands

KE Kansas Dairy Development
KS Lansing Correctional

LY Hostess Brands Emporia

LY Simmons Pet Food Inc

MP McDonalds

SA Popeyes Covid

SN East Topeka Service Area (Turnpike)

SN El Torito

WB Alma Foods

WY Amazon KCK COVID

WY Crosswinds Pet Food COVID
WY Legacy Warehouse COVID
WY Liberty Fruit Co -

WY Mars PetCare

WY Premier Custom Foods COVID
FI R&R Pallet

Fi Tienda Variedades Candy

FO Trinity Manor

JO ABV Transmission

JO Executive Hills

JO FedEx Olathe

JO Inficon EDC, Inc.

LY Detroit Diesel Emporia

LY Heritage Pentecostal Church
MP McPherson Dillons

RC Jacam Chemicals

SA Salina Steel Covid-19

SG Dold Foods

5G Mel Hambelton Ford

SG Metal-Fab Inc

SN El Mezcal

WY Bonner Springs Walmart
WY El Torito Supermarket COVID

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Meat Packing

Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business
Private Business




WY lIgnacio Lawn Care COVID Private Business

WY Kellogg Private Business
WY MWI Animal Health COVID Private Business
TOTAL

96

un




# of Deaths Status
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Active
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed




Closed
Closed
Closed






